il DATA FOR PROGRESS M5

From February 23 to February 25, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1182 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents.
The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted
in English. The margin of error is £3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the
sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting
purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1] As part of the pandemic relief package, some lawmakers in Congress are proposing to include aid for state and local governments facing
financial hardship as a result of the recession. Do you support or oppose this?

Inde- BlackorBliNispanic Christian

Response Topline Democrat p/e:::_zt RI?C‘:::’ Female Male U’:“;e" 45+ Corl\::ge College Asian Ai::i:i::n Lat;:D/a RUDILE Ch::::tian Ev(annogtel- Eviir;lgel
Party ical)

Strongly support 34 54 29 16 35 33 37 32 34 34 45 49 34 31 44 30 30
Somewhat support 35 33 35 37 36 34 39 33 34 36 37 33 42 35 30 37 37
Somewhat oppose 13 6 16 19 13 14 12 14 15 11 13 6 13 14 13 12 15
Strongly oppose 13 3 14 22 8 18 6 17 10 17 0 7 5 15 7 16 14
Don't know 5 3 6 6 8 2 5[ 5 7 3 4 6 6 5 6 4 5
Weighted N 1182 466 296 420 627 555 421 761 721 461 50 135 100 873 343 446 392

[2] Below are different areas and groups of people that might receive funding through a pandemic relief package to state and local
governments. When thinking about each of these items, how important is it for each item to receive funding for state and local aid? --
Essential workers fighting COVID-19

Independent Repub Und N Jeexer  GIEE Not ChrISttian E 1
Response Topline Democrat /nT;psr;’ e: I.epu Female Male r;ser 45+ C "0 College  African or White ch .ot. E (no I v.an.ige
Ir arty ican ollege FRTETEET IBtino/a ristian v;:ie - ica

Very important 67 75 69 56 72 60 61 70 71 60 77 58 66 69 64 67

somewhat 23 17 22 30 19 27 26 21 19 28 14 28 23 17 26 24
important

Not too important 5 3 5 8 3 8 6 5 4 7 2 10 6 4 6 5

Not at all important 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 3 1 1

Don't know 4 4 4 4 5( 3 6 3 5 3 6 4 3 7 2 3

Weighted N 1182 466 296 420 627 555 421 761 721 461 135 100 873 343 446 392

[3]1 Below are different areas and groups of people that might receive funding through a pandemic relief package to state and local
governments. When thinking about each of these items, how important is it for each item to receive funding for state and local aid? --
Frontline healthcare workers like nurses, doctors and EMTS fighting COVID-19

Independent Repub Und N Jfdser  GIEE Not ChrISttian E 1
Response Topline Democrat /nT;pjr; e: I?Pu Female Male r;ser 45+ C "0 College African or White ch .Dt. E (e I v.anlge
Ir arty ican ollege FTETEET IBtinoa ristian V?Cl;?)e - Ica

Very important 70 79 69 61 75 65 63 74 73 67 73 61 71 71 70 70

somewhat 20 14 20 28 17 24 25 18 19 23 16 27 20 18 22 21
important

Not too important 4 2 5 5 2| 5 4 4 3 5 2 7 4 2 5 4

Not at all important 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 2

Don't know 4 3 6 4 4 4 6 3 5 3 8 4 4 7 3 4

Weighted N 1182 466 296 420 627 555 421 761 721 461 135 100 873 343 446 392
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[4] Below are different areas and groups of people that might receive funding through a pandemic relief package to state and local
governments. When thinking about each of these items, how important is it for each item to receive funding for state and local aid? --
Teachers, administrators and other workers required to re-open schools quickly

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat "/e::ier:t R"ec'::‘b Female Male

Party

Very important 50 63 44 40 55 43
isrzr;oer\'lc\;hnit 29 24 28 35 26 32
Not too important 10 6 12 13 8 12
Not at all important 6 3 9 7 4 9
Don't know 5 4 7 5 6 4
Weighted N 1182 466 296 420 627 555
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[5] Below are different areas and groups of people that might receive funding through a pandemic relief package to state and local
governments. When thinking about each of these items, how important is it for each item to receive funding for state and local aid? --

Firefighters and other emergency responders

Response Topline Democrat

Very important 63
e 2
Not too important 6
Not at all important 1
Don't know 4
Weighted N 1182

65

24

3
466

Independent Repub Under No
/ Third Party lican Fomells | (MEE 45 <ED College Colices
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8 5 4 8 7| 5 4 9
0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
4 4 4 3 6 2 5 2
296 420 627 555 421 761 721 461
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[6] Below are different areas and groups of people that might receive funding through a pandemic relief package to state and local
governments. When thinking about each of these items, how important is it for each item to receive funding for state and local aid? -- Law
enforcement and other emergency responders

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat "f::;:t

Party

Very important 57 57 55
e I
Not too important 7 7 10
Not at all important 2 3 1
Don't know 3 4 3
Weighted N 1182 466 296
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[7]1 Below are different areas and groups of people that might receive funding through a pandemic relief package to state and local
governments. When thinking about each of these items, how important is it for each item to receive funding for state and local aid? --
Unemployment insurance for those who lost their jobs due to COVID-19

Response Topline Democrat
Very important 56 71
somewhat 30 20
important
Not too important 7 4
Not at all important 3 2
Don't know 3 3
Weighted N 1182 466
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[8] Below are different areas and groups of people that might receive funding through a pandemic relief package to state and local
governments. When thinking about each of these items, how important is it for each item to receive funding for state and local aid? --
health programs and hospitals needed to fight COVID-19

Response Topline Democrat
Very important 69 76
Somewhat 19 14
important
Not too important 5 3
Not at all important 2 2
Don't know 5 5
Weighted N 1182 466
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[91 Below are different areas and groups of people that might receive funding through a pandemic relief package to state and local
governments. When thinking about each of these items, how important is it for each item to receive funding for state and local aid? --

Vaccine distribution

Response Topline Democrat

Very important 65
e 2
Not too important 5
Not at all important 4
Don't know 5
Weighted N 1182
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[10] Below are different areas and groups of people that might receive funding through a pandemic relief package to state and local
governments. When thinking about each of these items, how important is it for each item to receive funding for state and local aid? -- Public
transportation and maintaining highways and roads

Response

Very important

Somewhat
important

Not too important
Not at all important
Don't know

Weighted N

[11] How concerned are you about the economic effects from the pandemic on each of the following areas? -- Your neighborhood

Response

Very concerned

Somewhat
concerned

Not very concerned
Not at all concerned
Don't know

Weighted N

[12] How concerned are you about the economic effects from the pandemic on each of the following areas? -- Your town or city

Response

Very concerned

Somewhat
concerned

Not very concerned
Not at all concerned
Don't know

Weighted N

[13] How concerned are you about the economic effects from the pandemic on each of the following areas? -- Your state

Response

Very concerned

Somewhat
concerned

Not very concerned
Not at all concerned
Don't know

Weighted N
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[14] Some members of Congress are proposing state and local aid as a component of a pandemic relief package. This would fund a wide
variety of government services including frontline healthcare workers and nurses, emergency first responders and vaccine distribution

needed to fight COVID-19.

Do you support or oppose including aid to state and local governments in the proposal?

Response
Strongly support 47
Somewhat support 38
Somewhat oppose 6
Strongly oppose 4
Don't know 5
Weighted N 1182

Topline Democrat

65
27

In:I’e- & Cort W . Black or  Hispanic - Christtian . i
ple.:_'lhve: Igpu Female Male r;ser 45+ c ”0 College Asian African or White ch .ot. E (no | v'anlge
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arty ical)
38 34 50 44 50 45 48 45 58 54 51 45 54 48 40
45 44 37 39 33 40 36 41 36 32 30 40 30 37 45
7 10 5 8 50 7 6 6 0 2 5 7 5 8 6
5 5 2 6 3 4 3 5 0 5 4 4 4 4 4
5 6 6 4 8 3 7 3 6 7 10 4 7 4 6
296 420 627 555 421 761 721 461 50 135 100 873 343 446 392

[15] There is currently a debate in Congress over whether we should pass state and local aid using deficit spending.

Supporters of state and local governments aid say it is worth doing so because this will help speed up our overall economic recovery and
support essential workers fighting COVID-19.
Opponents of providing aid to state and local governments say it is not worth it because it adds to the national deficit.
When thinking about this debate what comes closer to your view?

Response

We should provide

aid to state and local
governments even if 63
it would increase the
national deficit.

We should not
provide aid to state
and local

. 25
governments if it
would increase the
deficit.
Don't know 12
Weighted N 1182
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